OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER ST& SC DEVELOPEMENT ATAL NAGAR RAIPUR (C.G.)

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL

No/ /Construction/2018-19/

11407

Atal Nagar Raipur Date 05/03/19

Commissioner, Scheduled Tribes and Scheduled Caste Development Department, Government of Chhattisgarh invites bids through website https://eproc.cgstate.gov.infrom eligible domestic bidders registered in India for selection of Technical Consultant for Planning and Designing of Shaheed Veer Narayan Singh Smarak and Tribal Freedom Fighters' Museum at Atal Nagar, Raipur. The tender schedule is as under:

Tender Reference		Museum/001
Last Date And Time For Uploading Of E- Tender InE-Procurement Platform On Or Before	:	March 30,2019 by 2:00 pm
Technical Bid Will Be Opened Online By The Authorized Officer On		April 01,2019 by 4:00 pm
Date of Presentation	:	April 66 (time to be informed separately)
The Price Bid Will Be Opened Online On	:	April 06, 2019 at 3:00 pm
Date and Time of Pre-Proposal Conference		Commissioner, Scheduled Tribes and Scheduled Caste Development Department Government of Chhattisgarh Address: Block – D, Ground Floor, Indravati Bhawan, Atal Nagar, Chhattisgarh
Place of Opening of Tenders Address for Communication	*	Online Commissioner, Scheduled Tribes and Scheduled Caste Development Department, Government of Chhattisgarh, Address: Block – D, Ground Floor, Indravati Bhawan, Atal Nagar, Chhattisgarh, Phone: 0771 2263708; Fax: 0771 2262558, Mobile 094790 57230, email: ctd.cg@nic.in Website: tribal.cg.gov.in

Important Notes:

- 1. In the event of the specified date of opening of First Cover (Technical Bid) being declared a holiday for the purchaser, the First Cover (Technical Bid) shall be opened on the next working day at the same time and venue.
- 2. Completed tenders shall be uploaded through e-tendering system by the Tenderers using their user ID and addressed to the Commissioner, Scheduled Tribes and Scheduled Caste Development Department, Government of Chhattisgarh in the manner described under Instructions to Tenderers on or before the last date & time stipulated.
- 3. Tender Documents may be downloaded from Central Public Procurement Portal https://eproc.cgstate.gov.in. Aspiring Bidders who have not enrolled / registered in e-procurement should enroll/register before participating through the website

https://eproc.cgstate.gov.in. The portal enrolment is free of cost. Bidders are advised to go through the instructions provided below at "Instructions for online Bid Submission".

4. Only bids received on our e-procurement portal will be considered for opening. Bids in any physical form sent through fax/email/courier/post/delivered personally will not be considered.

5. Commissioner, Scheduled Tribes and Scheduled Caste Development Department, Government of Chhattisgarh reserves the right to accept / reject any/all tenders in part/full without assigning

any reason thereof.

6. Commissioner, Scheduled Tribes and Scheduled Caste Development Department, Government of Chhattisgarh will not be responsible for any delay in enrolment or submission of the offer/up-loading the offer on above mentioned e-procurement portal for any reason whatsoever. Hence vendors are advised to register in the e-procurement website https://eproc.cgstate.gov.in& enroll their Digital Signature Certificate (Class – II or above) and upload their quotations well in advance to avoid last minute problems.

7. Any Corrigendum about extension of date in respect of above tender shall be issued on our website https://eproc.cgstate.gov.inonly and no separate notification shall be issued in the press. Bidders are therefore requested to regularly visit our website to keep themselves

updated.

(ALEX PAUL MENON)

Director
ST& SC DEVELOPEMENT
ATAL NAGAR RAIPUR (C.G.)